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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  DECEMBER 1st, 2000    LOCATION:  MGM CONFERENCE CENTER, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Vic Drakulich, Richard Steele 

Judges:  Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa 

Judges:  Art Lurie, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley 

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors:  James Game & William Berliner 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Main Events 

Matchmaker:  Carl Moretti 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ANGEL LUIS MANFREDY 
Hobart, IN 

----- vs ----- 
CARLOS ALBERTO RAMIREZ 
Monterrey, MX 

Manfredy won by TKO at the end of 
the 5th round. 

IN018308 
 
 

TX025813 

 
 

10 

10/30/74 
 
 

10/26/75 

136 
 
 

135 

Suspend Ramirez until right hand injury 
can be cleared by Dr. or no contest until 
05/31/2001 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

JOSE LUIS LOPEZ 
Lakeside, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DAVID MARTYN LEWTER 
Palm Springs, FL 

Lopez won by TKO at the end of the 
8th round. 
(Lewter’s corner stops bout) 

NV034012 
 
 

FL047752 

 
 

10 

05/28/73 
 
 

09/04/73 

159.5 
 
 

160 

Suspend Lewter until 01/11/2001 
No contact until 01/01/2001-Jaw injury & 
cut under right eye must be cleared by Dr. 
or no contest until 05/31/2001 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

JUAN CARLOS VILORIA 
Miami, FL 

----- vs ----- 
ANTHONY LAVAR HANSHAW 
Warren, OH 

Hanshaw won by unanimous decision. 
VILORIA   -   HANSHAW 

72-80; 72-80; 71-80 
Castellano – Giampa – Shirley 

IL027297 
 
 

OH057984 

 
 

8 

01/27/66 
 
 

03/28/78 

170 
 
 

167 

Suspend Hanshaw until left hand possible 
fracture is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 05/31/2001 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

MICHAEL AARON LUCERO 
West Linn, OR 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN DIAZ 
Houston, TX 

Diaz won by unanimous decision. 
LUCERO   -   DIAZ 
53-60; 54-60; 54-60 

Ford – Roth – Shirley 
 

OR048595 
 
 

TX057840 

 
 

6 

12/08/75 
 
 

09/17/83 

140 
 
 

141 

Suspend Diaz until right hand 3rd 
metacarpal is cleared by Dr. or no contest 
until 05/31/2001 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

ERIC STEPHEN HOWARD 
Crossville, TN 

----- vs ----- 
DANIEL JUDAH 
Brooklyn, NY 

Judah won by unanimous decision. 
HOWARD   -   JUDAH 

35-40; 35-40; 34-40 
Ford – Lurie – Roth 

TN046173 
 
 

NY048122 

 
 

6 

07/12/69 
 
 

08/08/77 

170 
 
 

176 

Suspend Howard until 01/01/2001 
No contact until 12/23/00 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

ROGELIO VARGAS 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
MARK W. MANIBUSAN 
Prescott, AZ 

Vargas won by TKO 1:37 of the 1st 
round. 

CA059824 
 
 

AZ057703 

 
 

4 

11/25/82 
 
 

11/26/80 

169 
 
 

162.5 

VARGAS – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Manibusan until 01/16/2001 
No contact until 01/01/2001 
 
 
Referee:   Vic Drakulich 

 


