STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: DECEMBER 1 st , 2000 LOCATION: MGM CONFERENCE CENTER, LAS VEGAS Referees: Vic Drakulich, Richard Steele Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa Judges: Art Lurie, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Mike LaCella Ringside Doctors: James Game & William Berliner Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Promoter: Main Events Matchmaker: Carl Moretti					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ANGEL LUIS MANFREDY Hobart, IN CARLOS ALBERTO RAMIREZ	Manfredy won by TKO at the end of the 5 th round.		IN018308 TX025813	10	10/30/74	136	Suspend Ramirez until right hand injury can be cleared by Dr. or no contest until 05/31/2001
Monterrey, MX							Referee: Richard Steele
JOSE LUIS LOPEZ Lakeside, CA vs DAVID MARTYN LEWTER Palm Springs, FL	Lopez won by TKO at the end of the 8 th round. (Lewter's corner stops bout)		NV034012 FL047752	10	05/28/73 09/04/73	159.5 160	Suspend Lewter until 01/11/2001 No contact until 01/01/2001-Jaw injury & cut under right eye must be cleared by Dr. or no contest until 05/31/2001 Referee: Vic Drakulich
JUAN CARLOS VILORIA Miami, FL	Hanshaw won by unanimous decision. VILORIA - HANSHAW 72-80; 72-80; 71-80		IL027297	8	01/27/66	170	Suspend Hanshaw until left hand possible fracture is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 05/31/2001
ANTHONY LAVAR HANSHAW Warren, OH	Castellano – Giamp		OH057984		03/28/78	167	Referee: Vic Drakulich
MICHAEL AARON LUCERO West Linn, OR vs JUAN DIAZ	Diaz won by unanimous decision. LUCERO - DIAZ 53-60; 54-60; 54-60 Ford – Roth – Shirley		OR048595	6	12/08/75	140	Suspend Diaz until right hand 3 rd metacarpal is cleared by Dr. or no contest until 05/31/2001
Houston, TX			TX057840		09/17/83	141	Referee: Richard Steele
ERIC STEPHEN HOWARD Crossville, TN	Judah won by unanimous decision. HOWARD - JUDAH 35-40; 35-40; 34-40		TN046173	6	07/12/69	170	Suspend Howard until 01/01/2001 No contact until 12/23/00
DANIEL JUDAH Brooklyn, NY	35-40; 35-40; 34-40 Ford – Lurie – Roth		NY048122	o	08/08/77	176	Referee: Richard Steele
ROGELIO VARGAS Oxnard, CA vs	Vargas won by TKO 1:37 of the 1 st round.		CA059824	4	11/25/82	169	VARGAS – PRO DEBUT Suspend Manibusan until 01/16/2001 No contact until 01/01/2001
MARK W. MANIBUSAN Prescott, AZ			AZ057703		11/26/80	162.5	Referee: Vic Drakulich